IntIntIntInteeeegration gration gration gration and and and and
mechanical adjustment mechanical adjustment mechanical adjustment mechanical adjustment
for Lfor Lfor Lfor Length gaugength gaugength gaugength gaugeeee
English
 INTREGH00EN – Index A
Installation manual
Integration and mechanical adjustment for Length gauge                         English
Page 1/12
INTREGH00EN – Index A
AAAA    ----    PPPPRESENTATION RESENTATION RESENTATION RESENTATION OF LENGHT GAUGEOF LENGHT GAUGEOF LENGHT GAUGEOF LENGHT GAUGESSSS    2222
AAAA----1111    ----    Probes Probes Probes Probes Type HType HType HType H    2222
 AAAA----1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 ProbeProbeProbeProbe H00 H00 H00 H00                                           2       2       2       2
    AAAA----1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 ProbeProbeProbeProbe H00D H00D H00D H00D                                           3       3       3       3
    AAAA----1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 ProbeProbeProbeProbe H00DM H00DM H00DM H00DM                                           4       4       4       4
    AAAA----1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 ProbeProbeProbeProbe H00DS H00DS H00DS H00DS                                           5       5       5       5
AAAA----2222    ----    ProbesProbesProbesProbes Type V Type V Type V Type V    6666
 AAAA----2222.1 .1 .1 .1 ProbeProbeProbeProbe V00 V00 V00 V00                                                                6666
    AAAA----2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 ProbeProbeProbeProbe V00C12 V00C12 V00C12 V00C12                                                            7777
AAAA----3333    ----    Internals sensors with aInternals sensors with aInternals sensors with aInternals sensors with axial ouputxial ouputxial ouputxial ouput    8888
 AAAA----3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 Internal sInternal sInternal sInternal sensorensorensorensor PC02A PC02A PC02A PC02A                                                        8888
    AAAA----3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 Internal sInternal sInternal sInternal sensorensorensorensor PC02APR PC02APR PC02APR PC02APR                                                        8888
AAAA----3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 Internal sInternal sInternal sInternal sensorensorensorensor PC02AC PC02AC PC02AC PC02AC                                                  9  9  9  9
    AAAA----3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 Internal sInternal sInternal sInternal sensorensorensorensor PC02 PC02 PC02 PC02ASASASAS                                                  9  9  9  9
BBBB    ----    ADJUSTADJUSTADJUSTADJUSTMENT OFMENT OFMENT OFMENT OF THE PROBE THE PROBE THE PROBE THE PROBE    11110000
AdAdAdAdjustment ofjustment ofjustment ofjustment of the preload the preload the preload the preload    11110000

screw for connection to the
amplifier.
PC02APR :
- Reinforced version of PC02A, with
cable protected by flexible tubing
and heat shrinkable sheath.
 Increased cable radius of curvature,
not recommended for very compact
machines.
Ref : PC02A
Ref : PC02APR
Installation manual
Integration and mechanical adjustment for Length gauge                         English
Page 9/12
INTREGH00EN – Index A
AAAA----3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 Internal sensorInternal sensorInternal sensorInternal sensor PC02AC PC02AC PC02AC PC02AC
This internal sensor in short version is used only for the probes H00DM
AAAA----3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4 Internal sensor Internal sensor Internal sensor Internal sensor PC02ASPC02ASPC02ASPC02AS
This Ø6 internal sensor is used only for the probes H00DS and L00B
Precautions  to take :
- Always keep the braided cable away from parts in motion to avoid pinching it.
A sensor with a cut cable cannot be repaired.